
2023 NASDDDS Alumni Association Members 
 
Alex Bartolic 
449 Preserve Court 
Little Canada, MN 55117 
(612) 490-0080 
bartoliciii@comcast.net 
(former director in Minnesota) 
 
Laura Brackin 
Consultant 
18692 Oak Grove Parkway 
Prairieville, LA 70769  
(225) 402-7304 
laura.brackin@cox.net 
(former director in Louisiana) 
 
Barbara Brent 
2431 E Goldenrod Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85048 
480-221-2426 
bbrent@icloud.com 
(former director in Tennessee and Arizona) 
 
Beverly A. H. Buscemi, PhD 
Director of Government Relations 
Therap Services, Inc.  
208 Cold Branch Drive 
Columbia, SC 29223 
(475) 559-5517 
beverly.buscemi@therapservices.net 
(former director in South Carolina) 
 
Stan Butkus 
Consultant 
2220 Lincoln Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 309-5977 
sbutkus@earthlink.net 
(former director in South Carolina and Virginia) 
 
Jason Cornwell 
1471 Sonora Rd NE 
Rio Rancho, NM 87144 
(505) 218-2496 
jasonkcornwell@yahoo.com 
(former director in New Mexico) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Jim DeBeaugrine 
CEO 
RFJ Governmental Consultants 
1778 Vineyard Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 
(850) 508-8908 
jim_debeaugrine@comcast.net 
(former director in Florida) 
 
Roger Deshaies 
Consultant 
154 S Sonoran Heights Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85748  
(520) 260-5460 
rdeshaies@msn.com 
(former director in Arizona and Maine) 
 
Kathryn DuPree 
President 
Crosswinds Consulting, LLC 
14-1 Bailey Road 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
(860) 961-2305 
kathryn.dupree@gmail.com 
(former director in Connecticut) 
 
Steven Eidelman 
H. Rodney Sharp Professor of Human Services Policy and Leadership 
University of Delaware 
112 Alison Hall West 
Newark, DE 19716  
(302) 831-8536 
sme@udel.edu 
(former director in Pennsylvania) 
 
David Evans 
CEO 
Integral Care  
1430 Collier Street  
Austin, TX 78704  
(512) 440-4031  
david.evans@integralcare.org 
(former director in Nebraska and Georgia) 
 
Mary Lee Fay 
2004 NW Irving St., #2 
Portland OR  97209 
(971) 219-3006 
fmlfay@comcast.net 
(former director in Oregon) 
 
 
 
 



Jodi Fenner 
Product Development Director 
Anthem, Inc. 
4209 SE 37th Street 
Norman, OK 73071 
(402) 730-1063 
jodi.fenner@anthem.com 
(former director in Nebraska) 
 
Jane Gallivan 
11961 Granite Woods Loop 
Venice, FL 34292 
(941) 786-2345 
jane.gallivan@gmail.com   
(former director in Maine and Delaware) 
 
Roy Gerstenberger 
Principal 
Firstperson Services 
34 Perkins Drive 
Essex Junction, VT 05452 
(802) 777-9456 
roy@firstpersonservices.com 
(former director in Vermont) 
 
Claudia Johnson 
1600 Gardiner Lane #213 

Louisville KY 40205 

(859) 608-8923 

cloeyjj4@gmail.com 
(former director in Kentucky) 
 
Dan Lusk 
2014 Lancaster Place  
Pierre, SD 57501  
(605) 222-5121  
dblusk@pie.midco.net  
(former director in South Dakota) 
 
Novelene Martin 
Government Relations Director 
Therap Services, LLC 
3449 Snow Goose Street 
Helena, MT  59602 
(406) 594-9930 
novelene.martin@therapservices.net 
(former director in Montana) 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Darryl Millner 
Director of Product Visioning 
FOCOS Innovations  
108 River Rim Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 222-1507 
dmillner@focosinnovations.com 
(former director in South Dakota) 
 
Gerry Morrissey 
Chief Quality Officer 
The MENTOR Network 
313 Congress Street, 5th Floor 
Boston, MA 02210  
(617) 790-4800 
gerry.morrissey@thementornetwork.com 
(former director in Massachusetts) 
 
James Nicholson 
1805 Guilford Lane 
Oklahoma City, OK 73120  
(405) 821-4106 
jnicholson1805@gmail.com 
(former director in Oklahoma) 
 
Laura Nuss 
Executive Director 
1018 Pine Martin Road 
Beaufort, SC 29902 
(202) 834-3753 
lauranuss@lraconsultants.com 
(former director in the District of Columbia) 
 
Peter O'Meara 
Director of Government Relations 
Therap Services 
4 Little Marsh Lane 
South Orleans, MA 02662  
(508) 240-2195 
peter.omeara6@gmail.com 
(former director in Connecticut) 
 
Barbara Ramsey 
Consultant 
Silver Gate Public Consulting 
1648 Steele Street 
Denver, CO 80206 
(720) 560-1346 
barb.avant@gmail.com 
(former director in Colorado) 
 
 
 
 



Lorene Reagan 
Director of Public Relations 
IntellectAbility 
25400 US Hwy 19 North 
Clearwater, FL 33763 
(603) 998-2762 
lorene@replacingrisk.com 
(former director in New Hampshire) 
 
Kenneth Ritchey 
Trainer and Consultant 
Healthier Workplaces 
86 Lochatong Road 
Ewing, NJ 08628  
(609) 882-4648 
k1ritchey@aol.com 
(former director in Ohio & New Jersey) 
 
Wanda Seiler 
Senior Director 
Alvarez and Marsal, LLC 
2411 Whispering Shores Drive 
Fort Pierre, SD 57532 
(605) 295-2591 
wseiler@alvarezandmarsal.com 
(former director in South Dakota) 
 
Lilia Teninty  
Principal  
Burns & Associates, a Division of Health Management Associates  
805 SW Broadway, #2020  
Portland, OR 97205  
(503) 735-5047  
lteninty@healthmanagement.com  
(former director in Oregon) 
 
Nancy Thaler 
15 Slocum Avenue 
Tunkhannock, PA 18657 
(703) 850-1933 
nthaler49@gmail.com 
(former director in Pennsylvania) 
 
Ric Zaharia 
Consultant 
8086 N Painted Feather Drive 
Tucson, AZ 85743 
(334) 652-9973 
ric.zaharia@gmail.com 
(former director in Utah and Arizona) 
 
 
 
 



Kerri Zanchi 
Director 
Alvarez and Marsal, LLC 
154 Maple Street 
Douglas, MA 01516 
(603) 324-9168 
kzanchi@alvarezandmarsal.com 
(former director in Rhode Island) 
 


